2/21/23, 10:23 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/CTI22010427/EQY3Q2
3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909 Date: 21/02/2023

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: PANG CHEE WEE Policy No: DMPCSNA00064952202

Date of Loss: 29/09/2022

Nature of Claim: OD

Claim No: SNM22D206992/C01/IRENE

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMP3922G

Make & Model: MERCEDES-BENZ C180, 1.5 (A) Engine No: 27491031651203

Reg. Date: 25/09/2019 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: WDD2050402R475730
Colour: Black Odometer: 42191 km

1595 cc
S$161,000.00

Engine Capacity:
Market Value/New Car
Price:

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/50 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/50 R17
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 4 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 4 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 12,151.91 7,210.21 4,941.70 40.67
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 15,540.00 8,520.00 7,020.00 4517
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 27,691.91 15,730.21 11,961.70 43.20
- Excess (S$) 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 27,191.91 15,230.21 11,961.70 43.99
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 2,175.35 1,218.42 956.93 43.99
Nett Amount (S$) 29,367.26 16,448.63 12,918.63 43.99
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 20/10/2022

188 PANDAN LOOP SINGAPORE
Repairer:Cycle & Carriage Automotive Pte Ltd
(Pandan Gardens)

Date Inspected: 20/10/2022 Inspected At:

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1150297 &extid=398287&CFID=10398...
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2/21/23, 10:23 AM

REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Adjuster Report

Parts: 143
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMP3922G)

Validity:

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 20 Feb 2023)
MERCEDES-BENZ C180 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.
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Particulars

*BOOT LID

*BOOT LID RETAINER WEDGE

*BOOT LID RETAINER WEDGE

*HOLE PLUG

*HOLE PLUG

*HOLE PLUG

*BOOT LID W/STRIP

*BOOT LID CHROME TRIM STRIP

*BOOT LID LOCK

*BOOT LID SERVO LOCK STRIKER

*BOOT LID LOCK GEAR MOTOR

*BOOT LID C180 MODEL PLATE

*BOOT LID MERCEDES STAR

*SEALING GROMMET

*RIGHT REAR LAMP COMBINATION

*RIGHT REAR GASKET FOR LIGHT HOUSING
*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER LOWER

*REAR BUMPER LOWER CHROME TRIM STRIP
*RIGHT REAR BASIC MOUNTING FOR BUMPER
*RIGHT REAR BASIC MOUNTING FOR BUMPER
*REAR BASIC MOUNTING FOR BUMPER
*REAR CROSS MEMBER

*RIGHT REAR FENDER COVERING

*REAR END PANEL TRIM GARNISH

*REAR END PANEL

*TS TWO -COMPONENT ADHESIVE
*UNDERBODY PROTECTION WAX

*SEAM SEAL

*NUT

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Dented
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Crushed
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Dented

Cut

Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

2,777.00FS
32.68FS
26.38FS
4.52FS
4.52FS
9.04FS
213.52FS
183.46 FS
303.24FS
490.66 FS
485.66 FS
132.57FS
52.05FS
7TATFS
785.92FS
22.30FS
1,947.67FS
370.69FS
310.34FS
45.86 FS
70.21FS
113.94FS
772.94FS
50.89FS
168.28 FS
1,655.71FS
858.76 FS
116.39FS
116.42FS
23.12FS

12,151.91

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*2,777.00FS
*32.68FS
*26.38 FS

*4.52FS
*4.52FS
*9.04FS
*213.52FS
*183.46 FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*132.57FS
*52.05FS
*TATFS
*785.92FS
*-FS
*1,947.67FS
*370.69FS
*310.34FS
*45.86 FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*50.89FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*116.39FS
*116.42FS
*23.12FS

7,210.21

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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2/21/23, 10:23 AM Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Labour Items

1 PANEL BEATING TO REPAIR AFFECTED AREAS ,REMOVE AND
REOLACE WITH NEW BODY PANELS WITH REFINISH

2 RESPRAY BOOT LID ,RIGHT REAR FENDER ,LEFT REAR FENDER
,REAR BUMPER AND REAR END PANEL

3 USING XENTRY SYSTEM TO CHECK CONTROL UNITS ,RESET
SYSTEM TO STANDARD SETTINGS

4 CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM AND CONDUCT WATER TEST FOR
ANY LEAKAGE

5 PLACE VEHICLE ON CELETTE BENCH TO CONDUCT CHASSIS &
STRUCTURE ALIGNMENT

6 REMOVE UNDERCARRIAGE FROM VEHICLE FOR THE
REPLACEMENT OF COMPONENTS

7 INSPECT & CONDUCT OPTICAL WHEEL ALIGNMENT

8 REMOVE AND REFIT REAR UPHOLSTERY ,TRIMS GARNISHS ,TRIMS
BOARDS AND SEATS CUSHIONS FOR NEC.REPAIRS

9 APPLY CAVITY WAX ON AFFECTED AREAS
10 TO APPLY SEAL SEAM ON PANEL JOINTS

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New

New

New

New

New

New

New
New

New
New

Repairer's

4,800.00
4,800.00
380.00
120.00
1,000.00
2,400.00

540.00
1,200.00

180.00
120.00

15,540.00

Amount

2,880.00

4,000.00

380.00

120.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
960.00

180.00
0.00

8,520.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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