2/21/23, 10:23 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Our File No: CS/CTI22010427/EQY3Q2

Singapore 079909 Date: 21/02/2023

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: PANG CHEE WEE Policy No: DMPCSNA00064952202

Date of Loss: 29/09/2022 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: SNM22D206992/C01/IRENE

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMP3922G

 Make & Model:
 MERCEDES-BENZ C180, 1.5 (A)
 Engine No:
 27491031651203

 Reg. Date:
 25/09/2019 (Man. Year: 2018)
 Chassis No:
 WDD2050402R475730

Colour: Black Odometer: 42191 km

Engine Capacity: 1595 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price: S\$161,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/50 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/50 R17
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 4 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		12,151.91	7,210.21	4,941.70	40.67
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		15,540.00	8,520.00	7,020.00	45.17
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	27,691.91	15,730.21	11,961.70	43.20
	- Excess (S\$)	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	27,191.91	15,230.21	11,961.70	43.99
	+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	2,175.35	1,218.42	956.93	43.99
	Nett Amount (S\$)	29,367.26	16,448.63	12,918.63	43.99

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 20/10/2022

Date Inspected: 20/10/2022 Inspected At: Repairer: Cycle & Carriage Automotive Pte Ltd

Repairer. Cycle & Carriage Automotive Fle Liu

188 PANDAN LOOP SINGAPORE

(Pandan Gardens)

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 20 Feb 2023)

Parts: 143 MERCEDES-BENZ C180 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMP3922G)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOT LID	Dented	2,777.00 FS	*2,777.00 FS
2	2		*BOOT LID RETAINER WEDGE	Necessary	32.68 FS	*32.68 FS
3	2		*BOOT LID RETAINER WEDGE	Necessary	26.38 FS	*26.38 FS
4	1		*HOLE PLUG	Necessary	4.52 FS	*4.52 FS
5	1		*HOLE PLUG	Necessary	4.52 FS	*4.52 FS
6	2		*HOLE PLUG	Necessary	9.04 FS	*9.04 FS
7	1		*BOOT LID W/STRIP	Crushed	213.52 FS	*213.52 FS
8	1		*BOOT LID CHROME TRIM STRIP	Necessary	183.46 FS	*183.46 FS
9	1		*BOOT LID LOCK	Not Necessary	303.24 FS	*- FS
10	1		*BOOT LID SERVO LOCK STRIKER	Not Necessary	490.66 FS	*- FS
11	1		*BOOT LID LOCK GEAR MOTOR	Not Necessary	485.66 FS	*- FS
12	1		*BOOT LID C180 MODEL PLATE	Necessary	132.57 FS	*132.57 FS
13	1		*BOOT LID MERCEDES STAR	Necessary	52.05 FS	*52.05 FS
14	3		*SEALING GROMMET	Necessary	7.17 FS	*7.17 FS
15	1		*RIGHT REAR LAMP COMBINATION	Broken	785.92 FS	*785.92 FS
16	1		*RIGHT REAR GASKET FOR LIGHT HOUSING	Not Necessary	22.30 FS	*- FS
17	1		*REAR BUMPER	Dented	1,947.67 FS	*1,947.67 FS
18	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER	Cut	370.69 FS	*370.69 FS
19	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER CHROME TRIM STRIP	Necessary	310.34 FS	*310.34 FS
20	1		*RIGHT REAR BASIC MOUNTING FOR BUMPER	Broken	45.86 FS	*45.86 FS
21	1		*RIGHT REAR BASIC MOUNTING FOR BUMPER	Not Necessary	70.21 FS	*- FS
22	1		*REAR BASIC MOUNTING FOR BUMPER	Not Necessary	113.94 FS	*- FS
23	1		*REAR CROSS MEMBER	Not Necessary	772.94 FS	*- FS
24	1		*RIGHT REAR FENDER COVERING	Broken	50.89 FS	*50.89 FS
25	1		*REAR END PANEL TRIM GARNISH	Not Necessary	168.28 FS	*- FS
26	1		*REAR END PANEL	Not Necessary	1,655.71 FS	*-FS
27	1		*TS TWO -COMPONENT ADHESIVE	Not Necessary	858.76 FS	*-FS
28	1		*UNDERBODY PROTECTION WAX	Necessary	116.39 FS	*116.39 FS
29	1		*SEAM SEAL	Necessary	116.42 FS	*116.42 FS
30	4		*NUT	Necessary	23.12 FS	*23.12 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=SpcN	lett.	-		
				Total Parts (S\$)	12,151.91	7,210.21

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Labo</u>	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING TO REPAIR AFFECTED AREAS ,REMOVE AND REOLACE WITH NEW BODY PANELS WITH REFINISH	New	4,800.00	2,880.00
2	RESPRAY BOOT LID ,RIGHT REAR FENDER ,LEFT REAR FENDER ,REAR BUMPER AND REAR END PANEL	New	4,800.00	4,000.00
3	USING XENTRY SYSTEM TO CHECK CONTROL UNITS ,RESET SYSTEM TO STANDARD SETTINGS	New	380.00	380.00
4	CHECK REAR LIGHTING SYSTEM AND CONDUCT WATER TEST FOR ANY LEAKAGE	New	120.00	120.00
5	PLACE VEHICLE ON CELETTE BENCH TO CONDUCT CHASSIS & STRUCTURE ALIGNMENT	New	1,000.00	0.00
6	REMOVE UNDERCARRIAGE FROM VEHICLE FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF COMPONENTS	New	2,400.00	0.00
7	INSPECT & CONDUCT OPTICAL WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	540.00	0.00
8	REMOVE AND REFIT REAR UPHOLSTERY ,TRIMS GARNISHS ,TRIMS BOARDS AND SEATS CUSHIONS FOR NEC.REPAIRS	New	1,200.00	960.00
9	APPLY CAVITY WAX ON AFFECTED AREAS	New	180.00	180.00
10	TO APPLY SEAL SEAM ON PANEL JOINTS	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labour	15,540.00	8,520.00	
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >